In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LIQOZ
the Insclvency (England

Srales e a6 and  Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

A

Companies House

FRIDAY

21/12/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company number | 0 Fl?’?l?’TITIT

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full l Debt SOS Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Jonathan E

Surname Avery-Gee

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number| Greg's Building

Street | 1 Booth Street

Post town ’| Manchester

County/Region |

e (w2 | [4[0]u] [

Country

Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) Stephen L oS:::I:i;ks‘:citdicaJ:ot:) tell us about

Surname Conn another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number [ Greg's Building ©Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street , 1 Booth Street another liquidator,
|

Post town | Manchester

County/Regicn |

e [m[2[ [4[0[U [

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

s [ T2folls

H

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

s |} Sign and date
. - N II\
Liquidator's signature | Sianere £ ™ F _ i
X A 7 b

Signature date

fla M2 PlolTls

04117 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Steven Mason

" Lontact name

EWhere to send

Campany name CG&CO

[*=  Greg's Building

( 1 Booth Street

[

[™="  Manchester

County/Region

e Imf2] Jafoful |
Country

P}X

[ 0161 358 0210

Checklist

We may return farms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 Yeu have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

munher information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Debt SOS Limited

on the 14 December 2018, being a date not more than t4 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name L,\)é&p-\ P\St\cm.ﬁ"n ‘geui“\
NJ ' J

Signed M

Dated l Qj«{ "L{ 72Ot §




Debt SOS Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 December 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Chattel Assets 1,500.00
Goodwill & Intellectual Property Uncertain Uncertain
Cash in Hand 4,000.00 4,000.00
Cash at Bank 400.00 400.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 5,800.00

Signature% Date 1“41‘1{ Zo\g



Debt SOS Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 December 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total asssts available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 5,900.00
Liabllities
Preferential Crediters:-
— NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 5,900.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NiL
5,800.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where appficable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 5,800.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 5,900.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors 5,800.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims {(excluding any shorifall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 167,393.13
HM Revenue & Customs (CT Tax) 3,600.00
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE & NIC}) 85,552.00
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 19,500.00
276,445.13
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (270,545.13)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {270,545.13)
Issued and called up capitaf
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
o . 100.00
Estimaied total deficiency/surplus as regards members {270,645.13)

Signature &_JA:%? Date "’f'/ t’L! iielrs



L0:01 8102 Bquiedeq L

605402 48A T0S SdI

£i0 | obed

aineubig

EV'SHY'OLT Guyjjejoy sauyuz |1

00°000'58 D41 LN Jasayouely 'pIOBAS ‘i ABisow ‘Wed piogel] ‘wed jull Asuopy yuy LOLD

0S'000'y DIz LN ‘18isayoueyy 19aag 2iong £8 ues|) [ejo) 0010

00°000°2}H T4S SHW Jeisayouep ‘G Aemyoiy ‘esnoy Buun) leuchaiN LOWD
vas

00'006'2 S1W ‘10]SBYOUBW ‘£ X0 Od "HUN SHBUSE PUE SBNUBASY 'adIARG Sajey ssaulsng 8yl gounes RO Jejsayouey 00WD

00'009'E XY 6X9 'SWeIsSn) pue snusrey WH 'seomias xey uoneiodiod (Xv1 dHOD) -swosn?) 1§ enuasdy WH SOHD

00'255's8 ISP ZING ‘Bunuop ‘peoy uaibulueg ‘esnol abpug uoibuwing DIN/AAVd -SwoisnD ¢ anuaasy WH LOMD

00°'006'61 ZZ\ 863N 'auf L uodn apseomen ‘uojueqbuo ‘MBIA yied uojuag ‘202 dd WY ‘NHDI LYA-SWOISND g anusasy WH O0HD
HO

00006 ZEW 'leisayouey Hied pioyel] 'peoy %00 uoueq ‘ejeisg Buipel| Aemyied ‘ve Hun alodvo 0099
da0

£9°261'1 2.9 ‘aluelg “yed ABojouyoe . eucneuieiul uc) e ‘preAdINOg euolsBUIA € ‘€ WU Jalem uap3 0030
AAZ OZN “12iseyouepy

00°00%'} ‘peolH MOJSWIPA “Hied SSOUISNE SIeM0] '8sNoH UOSWepPY ‘J00|4 punoix) '€L0 8o dT1 Asjie uoung 0049

00°000'08 DN8E L¥S ‘asysiqiaq ‘piewieisayD ‘peoy uoisung ‘egue uojieaouu| uojsung pajiwi souBUl 8iNisy 00v0

3 ssappy aweN Aay

sio)pasy) Auedwod - g
palwi S0S 192d

00890



£0:01 8102 JoquIede] ¥|. 60'S10C "1BA DS Sdi €10z ebey

e lﬂﬁ /\J ameudis

000 00°0 000 Bupyieioj sauug 0

3oL 3 oasup 3 I0ig sSAPPY aweN Aay

sio)aiq » seakojdu] - ssoypal) Auedwod) - 1.9
pajwIT SOS 1987
00%89J



10:0} 8102 16qWedeq vl 80'SL02 JAA DS Sdl g jog abey

. /9 T~y empeubig

000 Buj|lejoL seuuz 0

3 SSAUPPY aluenN Aoy

S10}|pa1) Jewnsuo) - sioppas) Auedwio) - zg
peyw SOS 199G
00%99



0L0Z oA DS Sdi
[ —

1 jo | afeq

‘oz ‘N,\j, ﬂMw%ﬂf &= amneudig

001 00'00) Buyielo] sagu3 AeulpIo |
OZIN 191Sayoue ' PECY MO[SWIIN Hed
000 oo 0oL 00°00L Aeupao $SOUISNg SISMOL ‘9SNOH UoSWEpY 1004 punoi9 ‘g0 WO Aneg-yosoysy AsjsepM iN - DOMH
dn penes areysaiad saseys onjea
Jwy [ejol dn pejies O ‘oN feuiwoN  adAL ssalppy alueN Aoy

siepjoyeseys - 9
psHwI SOS 1990
09299



